PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masaki KONDO	12/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI		
City:	AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12647161	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: AVillarica@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaze

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24844

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto

Total Attachments: 1

source=24844_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023701 FRAME: 0433 CH \$40.00 1264/

501050889

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masaki KONDO	(5)	
(1-8) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
	, ,	(3)			
			S. A. Angelican Communication of the Communication		
			In consideration of the sum of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua signed agree(s) to assign, and hereby dos	able considerations hald to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-kan 467-856	I, Japan
·			(hereinafter designated as the Assign as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional Patent, extensions, reissues and rees	lent including any and all	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE	BOARD SERVICE AND COMMON AND THE PROPERTY SERVICES.	
Number, or	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket No.		
	• •		for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the Un	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	h- 1 16 -		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications		filed	•	
reissue : application any appli Assignee claims or reexamin { States re full right to herewith. full the reide ecordalic	applications for the Inverse and patents as the 2). The undersigned a cation or continuation in every way possible 3). The undersigned of the interest of a valid 5). The undersigned of a valid 5). The undersigned of the interest of a valid 5). The undersigned of the interest of a valid 5). The undersigned of the interest of a valid 5). The undersigned is sulting from said applies of the undersigned interest of the undersigned is entitle attention which may of this document.	vention Assignagree(or divi in objuggree(mation agreei Unite nereby cation erest i hereby be ne	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in islon thereof, or any patent or reissue a staining evidence and going forward wit (s) to execute all papers and documer hal Convention for Protection of Industric(s) to perform all affirmative acts while distance patent to the Assignee. If authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication assigned, and that he has (they yield grant(s) the firm of Scully, Scott, it is constant or desirable in order to complete states and the states are desirable in order to complete states.	nis and perform any act which may be necial Property or similar agreements. ch may be necessary to obtain, maintain nissioner of Patents to issue any and all Le of the entire interest, and hereby covenant have) not executed, and will not execute, a flurphy & Presser PC the power to inser y with the rules of the United States Patent	s in connection with such ay be declared concerning and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or tters Patents of the United is that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict
1	n witness whereof, e	xecut	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	December 15,	200	Name of Inventor	Masaki Kondo	(SEAL)
Date	Charles and the charles of the control of the charles of the charl		Name of Inventor	* SEASON MINISTER COMMITTEE OF THE SEASON MANAGEMENT OF THE SEASON MANA	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	· ·	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 023701 FRAME: 0434

Name of inventor ______ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/24/2009